	RESOLUTION NO. 2024-08-21-16
ROLI	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF LINGWOOD, TEXAS APPOINTING AN ACTING CITY RETARY AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE E
	S, Section 2-121 of the City's Code of Ordinances authorizes the City Council ("City Council") to appoint a City Secretary of the City of Rollingwood and
	s, the City Secretary is appointed by the City Council to exercise all of the all of the duties prescribed by law and will perform such other duties as many ty Council; and
WHEREAS	5, the position of City Secretary was vacated on July 5, 2024; and
	S, the City Council wishes to appoint an Acting City Secretary to perform the cretary as prescribed by law.
NOW, THEI OF ROLLINGWOO	REFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OD:
Section 1. of the City Council o	That the foregoing recitals are hereby found to be true and correct finding of Rollingwood and are fully incorporated into the body of this Resolution.
Section 2. Administrator Ashley	That the City Council of the City of Rollingwood hereby appoints City Wayman as Acting City Secretary
matter of the public	It is officially found, determined, and declared that the meeting at which opted was open to the public and public notice of the time, place, and subject business to be considered at such meeting, including this Resolution, was by Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, as amended.
Section 4. is so resolved.	This Resolution shall be in force and effect from and after its passage and i
,	PPROVED AND DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of Rollingwood day of, 2024.
	Gavin Massingill, Mayor